TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Brooks Equipment Company, Inc.		12/29/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Brooks Equipment Company, LLC	
Street Address:	10926 David Taylor Drive, Suite 300	
City:	Charlotte	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28262	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3539662	GENUINE
Registration Number:	3533406	GENUINE BROOKS GUARANTEED
Registration Number:	2741536	POWER RITE
Registration Number:	2544328	POWER RITE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)834-4564 **Phone**: 9198354654

Email: trademarks@parkerpoe.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: William B. Cannon

Address Line 1: 150 Fayetteville St., Ste. 1400

Address Line 4: Raleigh, NORTH CAROLINA 27601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	108263
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William B. Cannon

900215886 REEL: 004725 FRAME: 0554

OP \$115.00 3539662

Signature:	/William B. Cannon/
Date:	02/28/2012
Total Attachments: 2 source=Brooks Equipment Conversion#page1.tif source=Brooks Equipment Conversion#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004725 FRAME: 0555

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:33 AM 12/29/2010 FILED 10:33 AM 12/29/2010 SRV 101242316 - 3589027 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

OF BROOKS EQUIPMENT COMPANY, INC. FROM

CORPORATION

TO

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

pursuant to Section 266 of the Delaware General Corporation Law and Section 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

This Certificate of Conversion (the "Certificate of Conversion") of Brooks Equipment Company, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Converting Entity"), dated as of December 29, 2010, is being duly executed and filed by an authorized officer of the Converting Entity to convert the Converting Entity to a Delaware limited liability company (the "Converted Entity") in accordance with Section 266 of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "DGCL") and Section 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (the "DLLCA").

1. The date on which the Certificate of Incorporation of the Converting Entity was filed is:

January 8, 2003

2. The jurisdiction where the Converting Entity was first created is:

Delaware

3. The jurisdiction of the Converting Entity immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion was:

Delaware

4. The name of the Converting Entity immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion is:

Brooks Equipment Company, Inc.

5. The name of the Converted Entity as set forth in its Certificate of Formation is:

Brooks Equipment Company, LLC

- 6. This Certificate of Conversion has been approved in accordance with the provisions of Section 266 of the DGCL and Section 18-214 of the DLLCA.
- 7. That the effective date and time of the conversion of the Converting Entity into the Converted Entity under this Certificate of Conversion shall be December 31, 2010 at 11:45 p.m. Eastern time.

A/73611974.1/3206800-0000350313

TRADEMARK REEL: 004725 FRAME: 0556 C201116600105

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Conversion has been executed by an authorized officer of the Converting Entity as of the date first written above.

BROOKS EQUIPMENT COMPANY, INC.

Lisa M. Grice

Chief Financial Officer, Treasurer & Secretary

[Signature Page to Certificate of Conversion]

TRADEMARK REEL: 004725 FRAME: 0557

RECORDED: 02/28/2012